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STOCKS OF DA.Y PND POtJLTRY PRODUCTS 

ptember 1, 1963 

JrT 

At the opening of the first business day of September 1963 the 
stocks of creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 158,274,000 lb. Cold 
Storage Warehouses had in store 109,363,000  lb. while dairy factories held 
48,911,000 lb. The summary total was higher than last year by 12.9 million 
pounds. The five year average 1958-62 of September 1 stocks is 132,125,000 lb. 
The August 1963 pinto-storage" movement was 12.6 million pounds as compared with 
a similar movement of 15.0 million pounds last year. Stocks of butter oil 
amounted to 81,644 thousand pounds. 

CHEDDAR CHEESE: 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 63,331,000 lb. consisting 
of 63,065,000 lb. Canadian and 266,000 lb. in transit. There were no stocks of 
imported cheddar cheese on hand at September 1, 1963.  The summary total was 
higher than last year by 3.9 million pounds and showed an "into-storage" movement 
of 8.9 million pounds for August 1963. 

CONCENTRATED MILK PRODUCTS; 

Stocks of evaporated whole mi].lc held by or for manufacturers 
.ounted to 56,437,000 lb. which was a decrease of 6.5 million nounds from last 
ar. The finto_storageW  movement of evaporated whole milk for August 1963 was 
.6 million pounds. Stocks of the chief by product, skim milk powder, amounted 
35,547,000 lb. a decrease of 12.1 million pounds from last year and an 

increase of 2.1 million pounds over last month. 

EOG$: 

The September 1, 1963 report shows 9,000 cases of cold storage 
eggs and 33,000 cases of fresh eggs. There were no shell eggs reported in 
transit. Frozen eggs totalled 6,096,000 lb. being 1.3 million pounds lower than 
the 1962 figures. The "out-of-storage" movement for August 1963 was 899 thousand 
pounds as compared with a similar movement of 263 thousand pounds during August 
1962. 

POULTRY MEAT: 

The summary total of dressed and eviscerated poultry meat stocks 
at September 1, 1963 was higher than last year by 7,6 million pounds. An "Into-
storag&' movement of 5.5 millIon pounds is shown for the month of August 1963. 
By kind, the dressed and eviscerated quantities in stocks, the latter in brackets, 
were Chicken 429,000 lb. (5,338O00) lb., Fowl 635,000 lb. (3 9 472,000) lb., and 
Turkey 78,000 lb. (15,037,000) lb. These figures do not include estimates for 
firms whose reports were not received on time. There were no stocks of poultry 
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2 	 STOCKS OF BUTTER 

In Cold Storages and Dairy Fato:i..es in Canada 	September 1, 1963 	 S 
Sept 	1, 1963 Aug. 1, 1963 Sept. 1, 

CREAKERY BJTTER Preliminary Revised 1962 

thousand pounds - 

A& V ]23 0 335 
In Cold Storages .109363 100,044 105 9 451 
In Dairy Factories 48,911 45 9454 39 0 849 
In Tran5it 210 35 

Prnçe Edd  1 
In Cold Storages 380 273 452 
In Dairy Factories 201 189 328 

In Cold Storages 59 65 124 
In Dairy Factories 162 166 254 

Nerw  Bun4 cli TOTAL 22 .224 227  
In Cold Storages 63 67 123 
In Dairy Factories 1,69 467 584 

TOTAL 97019 88,789 8421 
In Cold Storages 70,308 64,135 64,894 	1 In Dairy Factories 26,711 24,654 19 9 32 

t9 TOTAL 329 619 29,7 
In Cold Storages 21,881 21 9 488 18,687 
In Dairy Factories 12 9 451 14131 10,710 

Manitoba 9,255 3.1,519 
In Cold Storages 9,955 8,4C9 10,692 
In Dairy Factories 826 846 827 

Saskatch TOTAL 6 182r,  79 159 10,241 
In Cold Storages 2,39: 2 10 169 5 9 050 
In Day Fatorie.s 4,434 4,990 5 9 191 

Alberta TOTAL 29 6,650 
In Cold Storages 3,334 2,482 49 236 
In Dairy Factories 3 9 404 2,747 2414 

Brjtjs1uj 
In Cold Storages 992 956 1,193 
In Dairy Factories 253 264 214 

5 year average 1958'42 132,125 

WHEY BUTTER 352 376 345 	1 
/ Not including Butter Oil Stocks 81,644 thousand pounds at September 1, 1963 

which was 102,055 thousand pounds in butter equivalent0 



STOCKS OF CHEDDAR CHEESE 	 3. 

In Cold Storages and Dairy Factories in Canada - September 1, 1963 

Sept. 1, 1963 	Aug. 1, 1963 	Sept. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1962 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 	TOTAL 	63,331 	 54.391  
In 3old Storages 	55,042 	 46,560 	52,840 
In Dairy Factories 	8,023 	7,679 	6,257 
In Transit 	 266 	 152 	342 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 241 271 267 
In Cold Storages 1/ V 26 
In Dairy Factories 347 271 241 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 28 
In Cold Storages 28 32 34 

New Brunswick TOTAL 136 104 76  
In Cold Storages 105 72 53 
In Dairy Factories 31 32 23 

Quebec TOTAL 28,798 24 9903 26,737 
In Cold Storages 27 2 191 23,270 25,805 
In Dairy Factories 1,607 1 0 633 932 

TOTAL 31.840 27,066 29,924 
In Cold Storages 26,410 21,970 25,487 
In Dairy Factories 5,430 5,096 4,437 

Maui toba TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 241 195 160 
In Dairy Factories 185 171 140 

Ssskatchewan TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 42 37 59 
In Dairy Factories 87 95 65 

Alberta TOTAL 882 855 919 
In Cold Storages 715 693 717 
In Dairy Factories 167 162 202 

ritish Columbia 	TOTAL 	AM 	 510 	 716 
In Cold Storages 	310 	 291 	 499 
In Dairy Factories 	169 	 219 	 217 

IMPORTED CHEDDAR CHEESE 	- 	- 
(included in above figures) 

)/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4. 	 STOCKS OF CONCENTRATED MILK IN COLD STORAGES, WAREHOUSES 
AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OWNED AND HELD BY OR FOR MANUFACTURERS 

September 1, 1963 	 II 
Sept. 1, 1963 	Aug. 1, 1963 	Sept. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1962 

- thousand pounds - 

CONCENTRATED WHOLE MILK 

ndensed Whole Milk 618 636 912 

Case 510 
Bulk 618 636 402 

Evaporated Whole Milk 56,437 46.829 62,964 

Whole Milk Powder 3.640 3 1 879 3,728 

Spray Process 3,631 3060 3,675 
Roller Process 9 19 53 

Partly Skimmed Milk 

Evaporated or Connkrated 2,147 2,706 	I 
CONCENTRATED MILK-BY PRODUCTS 

Skim-milk 172 149 160 

Evaporated 138 123 67 
Condensed 34 26 93 

Skim-i1k Powder 35.547 33.49 47 j634  

Spray Process 31,054 29,273 43,376 
Roller Process 4,493 4,218 4,258 

Buttermilk Powder 	 1,682 	 1 9 286 	 4459 

Casein 	 2,545 	 4874 	 3,484 

Whey Powder 	 2,151 	 1,879 	 2,259 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included with "bulk". 



EGGS IN COLD STORAGES AND EGG STATIONS IN CANADA 
	

5. 

ptember 1, 1963 

Sept. 1, 	Aug. 1, 	Sept. 1, 	Aug. 1, 
1963 	1963 	1962 	1963 	1963 	Sept. 1, 

1962 

	

Preliminary Revised 	Preliminary Revised 

COLD STORAGE 	FRESH 

CANA__ 	 .2 
(000 cases) 

Maritimes - 	 - 1 4 3 
Quebec -. 3 8 6 
Ontario ii/ 	21 14 29 18 
Maiitoba - 4 7 8 
Saskatchewan - 	 1 2 2 2 
Alberta - 	 1 4 7 R 
British Columbia 2 	3 	2 2 2 2 

Aug.1, Set. 	1 p Sept. 1 	1963 196 3 
Prelimin _ Rev! se 	196 

WHOLE 	YOLK 	WHITES TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

. N A D A 3,, 688 	/ 	1389 V 	1019 	/ 	6,096 	/ 6,995 
H3O 1b0) 
tuitimes 129 	 29 158 134 499 
ebec 608 	208 	150 966 852 1,462 

Ontario 1 9 217 	496 	299 2,012 3,125 2 9 787 
Manitoba 1,030 	495 	365 1,890 2,262 1,735 
Saskatchewan 59 	- 	- 59 78 205 
Alberta 167 	36 	93 296 295 348 
British Columbia 187 	118 	14 319 249 361 

E G G 	S U 14 M A Rj 	Sept. 1, 1963 Aug. 1, 1963 Sept. 1, 
(000 cases) Preliminary - Revised 1962 

e11 Eggs 42 71 72 

In Transit (Page 12) 1 2 

Frozen Eggs 156 179 192 
(39.0 lb. per case) 

TOTAL 198 251 266 

Lees than three firms reporting this item. 	The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in 	TotaJ..tY. 

j These figures include estImates of 3,000 cases Fresh Eggs, Frozen Eggs 	Whole 
291,000 lb. c  Yolk 36,000 lb., Whitee 	69,000 lb0 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 

September 1, 1963 

Dressed 

Sept. 1, 1963 
Preliminary 
Eviscerated Total Dressed 

Aug. 1, 1963 
Revised 

Eviscerated 	Total 

Sept. 1, 
_1962 
Total 

- thousand pounds - 
TOTAL POULTRY MEAT 

C A N A D A 1.351. 26.133 29.324. 1.,243 22,641 23,884 21 0 695 

Maritimes 11 1 0 010 1 1 021 4 922 926 923 
Quebec 538 5 1 259 5,797 602 5 9 106 5,708 4046 
Ontario 496 9,336 9,832 357 7,738 8,095 8 1 177 
Manitoba 205 2,705 2,910 191 2 9 370 2,561 2,899 
Saskatchewan 17 1,508 1,525 12 965 977 4281 
Alberta 8 3,137 3,145 2 2,672 2,674 2,047 
Br. Columbia 76 3 2 178 3,254 75 2 1 868 2,943 2 2 322 

CHICKEN UNDER 4 lb. 

C A N AD A 	76 	2,322 	2,398 - 86 	2.165 	251 	1.716 

Maritimes - 60 60 - 48 48 114 
Quebec 52 398 450 59 358 417 507 
Ontario 19 394 413 20 502 522 508 
Manitoba 163 163 99 99 118 
Saskatchewan 60 60 2/ 88 88 37 
Alberta 537 537 584 584 160 
Br. Columbia 5 710 715 7 486 493 272 

CHICKEN 4 lb. and OVER 

CANADA M 10 3.369 376 2,245 j,321 2,160 

Maritimes 2 115 117 1 133 134 121 
Quebec 329 1,401 1,730 342 1,296 1,638 1,011 
Ontario 13 350 363 23 386 409 404 
Manitoba 5 210 215 7 215 222 181 
Saskatchewan 1 77 78 - 87 87 47 
Alberta 235 235 - 200 200 106 
Br. Columbia 3 628 631 3 628 631 290 

C A N A D A 635 3472 4.107 455 3,079 3,534 2,568 

Maritimes 8 260 268 3 249 252 155 
Quebec 96 791 887 137 891 1,028 389 
Ontario 397 901 1,298 212 739 951 1 0 125 
Manitoba 71 573 644 44 409 453 371 
Saskatchewan 11 76 87 7 57 64 93 
Alberta V 398 398 / 287 287 235 
Br. Columbia 52 473 525 52 447 499 200 

For Footnotes see Page 8. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 
	

7 . 

September 1, 1963 

Sept. 1, 1963 	 Aug. 1, 1963 	Sept. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1962 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 
- thousand pounds - 

TURKEY UP TO 10 lb. 

C A N A D A - 1,378 1,378 - - 	 868 868 772 

Maritimes - 44 44 - 47 47 28 
Quebec - 449 449 - :3I6 346 245 
Ontario - 651 651 - 322 322 342 
Manitoba 54 54 - 16 16 93 
Saskatchewan - 13 13 - 2 2 7 
Alberta - 151 151 - 125 125 33 
Br. Columbia - 16 16 - 10 10 24 

TURKEY OVER 10 lb. and UNDER 16 lb. 

C A N A D A 5Q 6.985 7.03.5 60 4,660 4,720 6,801 

Maritimes 236 236 - 182 182 329 
Quebec 9 808 817 9 694 703 728 

V 	Ontario •/ 3,251 3,251 3 2,188 2 2 191 2,752 
Manitoba 41 1,018 1,059 45 661 706 1 9 180 
Saskatchewaq - 693 693 - 260 260 555 
Alberta - 764 764 - 444 444 687 
Br. Columbia 215 215 3 231 234 570 

TURKEY 16 lb. and OVER 

C A N A D A 28 6.674 6,702 31 6,455 6,486 5 9 774 

Maritimes - 113 113 - 123 123 125 
Quebec 20 976 996 25 1,047 1,072 796 
Ontario 2/ 3,124 3,124 2 2,814 2,816 2063 
Manitoba 504 504 756 756 698 
Saskatchewan 4 567 571 4 447 451 522 
Alberta - 780 780 - 797 797 604 
Br. Columbia 4 610 614 471 471 666 

TOTAL TURKEY 

C A N A D A 78 15.037 15L115 22 11 0 983 12 0 07L 13 030 

Maritimes 393 393 - 352 352 482 
Quebec 29 2,233 2,262 34 2 1 087 2,121 1,769 
Ontario - 7,026 7,026 5 5024 5029 5,457 
Manitoba 41 1,576 1,617 45 1 1 433 1,478 1,971 
Saskatchewan 4 1,273 1,277 4 709 713 10084 
Alberta - 1,695 1,695 - 1,366 1,366 1024 
Br. Columbia 4 841 845 3 712 715 1,260 

For Footnote 	see Page 8. 
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STOCKS OF POULTRY NEAT IN CABADA 

1963 	 1:g ., 1963 	Septr. 1 
Preliminary 	Rev-ised 	1962 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - - 

DUCK 

C A N A D A .. . 27 19 800 

Maritimes 8 8 9 9 9 
Quebec 4 141 145 5 151 156 198 
Ontario 56 309 365 92 285 377 379 
Manitoba - 59 59 71 71 55 
Saskatchewan 17 17 -. 21 21 12 
Alberta 97 97 90 90 48 
Br. Columbia 2/ 292 292 368 368 99 

GOOSE 

C A N A D A Q . _2 224 _ 

Maritimes 
Quebec - 2 2 - 14 14 
Ontario 8 8 2.1 11 U 
Manitoba 14 62 76 3.2 68 80 14 
Saskatchewan 2 2 2 2 2 
Alberta - 69 69 71 71 3 
Br. Colimibia 4.4 44 46 46 1 

UNCLASSIFIED 

C A N A D A ____  1.,3 

Maritimes 1 174 175 131 131 41 
Quebec 28 293 321 25 309 334 157 
Ontario 11 348 359 5 491 496 296 
Manitoba 74 62 136 83 75 158 189 
Saskatchewan 1 3 4 1 1 2 6 
Alberta B 106 2 74 76 3.71 
Br. Columbia 12 190 202 10 181 191 200 

)J This t.otal includes an estimate of 1890000 1b for firms failing to report 
on time0 This estimate is not included in the various classifications or 
in the specific provines 

V Less than three firms reporting this item, The figures therefore cannot bc 
ehowii separately but are included in unclas911- fied0 
There were no stocks of Poultry Meat reported in transit on September 1 1953. 
There were 25000 1b reported on August 1, 1963-  

I 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NIIE CITIES OF CANADA 	9. 

September 1, 1963 

Sept. 11  1963 	 Aug. 1, 1963 
Preliminary 	Revised 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total 

Sept. 1, 
1962 
Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY MEAT 

Quebec 81 595 676 81 488 569 492 
Montreal 445 3,160 3,605 462 2 0 695 3,157 2057 
Toronto 370 3,172 31542 200 2,766 2 0 966 2,975 
Winnipeg 201 2,082 2,283 187 1,771 1,958 2098 
Regina & Saskatoon - 752 752 - 568 568 607 
Edmonton - 1 9 693 1,693 - 1066 1,566 862 
Calgary - 945 945 - 636 636 814 
Vancouver 	/ 73 2. 71 2.791 	71fr 2 2 411 2,485 2,06 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1,170 15,117 17 p O67 Z/ 1 9 004 12,901 13 9 905 12,769 

CHICKEN UNDER 4 lb. 

Quebec 30 65 95 30 50 80 104 
Montreal 13 133 146 20 139 159 227 
Toronto 14 82 96 6 84 90 132 
Winnipeg .3/ 92 92 .3/ 62 62 67 
Regina & Saskatoon 27 27 - 52 52 31 
Edmonton - 344 344 - 434 414 89 
Calgary - 146 146 - 101 101 65 
Vancouver 1/ 5 567 572 7 392 399 253 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 62 1,456 1018 63 4294 1,357 - 968 

CHICKEN 4 lb. and OVER 

Quebec 2/ 150 150 16 129 345 120 
Montreal 310 779 1 9 089 311 529 840 523 
Toronto 12 199 211 17 162 179 327 
Winnipeg 5 157 162 6 145 151 132 
Regina & Saskatoon - 37 37 - 37 37 17 
Edmonton - 175 175 - 143 143 82 
Calgary - 34 34 - 32 32 12 
Vancouver 1' 3 574 577 3 544 547 284 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 330 2,105 2,435 353 1,721 2,074 4497 

FOWL 

Quebec 19 93 112 14 89 103 22 
Montreal 77 475 552 87 385 472 205 
Toronto 327 387 714 161 343 504 514 
Winnipeg 67 424 491 41 249 290 296 
Regina & Saskatoon - 

27 27 
- 55  23 23 

Edmonton - 232 232 
- 209 209 101 

Calgary - 135 135 
- 60 60 84 

Vancouver 1/ 51 410 461 52 357 409 159 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 541 2,183 2 9 724 355 1,715 2,070 1,436 

For Footnotes see Page 11. 



10. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OP CANADA 

September 1, 193 

Sept. 1, 1963 	 Aug. 1, 1963 	Sept. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1962 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TURKEY UP TO 10 lb. 

Quebec - 43 43 - 19 19 12 
ilontreal - 254 254 - 187 187 155 
Toronto 243 143 132 132 87 
Winnipeg .2/ 36 36 12 12 79 
Regina & Saskatoon 12 12 .3/ - 7 
Edmonton 72 72 - 55 55 5 
Calgary - 38 . 	38 - 46 46 13 
Vancouver 1/ - 3 3 - 5 5 21 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 60]. 601 456 456 371 

TURKEY OVER 10 lb. and UNDER 16 lb. 

Quebec .3/ 122 122 3/ 51 51 69 
Montreal 8 522 530 8 444 452 485 
Toronto 3/ 745 745 3 487 490 705 
Winnipeg 41 856 897 45 567 612 1 0 118 
Regina & Saskatoon - 325 325 - 197 197 244 
Edmonton - 370 370 - 209 209 253 
Calgary - 209 209 103 103 325 
Vancouver 1/ .3/ 185 185 3/ 206 206 515 
TOTAL 9 CITIES J,J4  56 2,264 2020 3,724 

TURKEY 16 lb. and OVER 

Quebec .3/ 97 97 3/ 140 140 152 
Montreal 5 734 739 6 756 762 577 
Toronto 3/ 1,194 1,194 2 1,077 1,079 693 
Winnipeg .3/ 384 384 3/ 573 573 658 
Regina & Saskatoon - 307 307 -. 239 239 236 
Edmonton - 353 353 - 375 375 274 
Calgary - 331 331 - 251 251 283 
Vancouver 1/ .3/ 553 553 _/ 410 410 604 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 5 3 9 953 3,958 8 3,821 3,829 3,477 

TOTAL TURKEY 

Quebec 	- 262 262 - 210 210 233 
Montreal 	13 1 9 510 1 1,523 14 1 9 387 1,401 1,217 
Toronto 2 9 082 2,082 5 1,696 1 9,701 1,485 
Winnipeg 	41 1,276 1,317 45 1,152 1,197 1,8 
Regina & Saskatoon - 644 644 - 436 436 487 
Edmonton 795 795 - 639 639 532 
Calgary 	- 578 578 - 400 400 621 
Vancouver 1/ 741 741 - 621 621 40 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 	54 7,888 7,942 64 6t541 6,605 71 570 

For Footnotes see Page 11. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 
	

11. 

September 1, 1963 

Sept. 1, 1963 
Preliminary 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed 

Aug. 1, 1963 
Revised 

Eviscerated Total 

Sept. 1, 
1962 
Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

Quebec - 14 14 - 6 6 5 
Montreal 4 36 40 5 31 36 41 
Toronto 6 208 214 190 190 335 
Winnipeg - 59 59 - 70 70 48 
Regina & Saskatoon - 14 14 - 17 17 11 
Edmonton - 56 56 - 61 61 18 
Calgary - 37 37 - 27 27 29 
Vancouver 	/ _/ 277 277 350 350 79 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 711 

GOOSE 

Quebec - - - - - - - 
Montreal - 2 2 - 13 13 14 
Toronto 4 4 6 6 6 
Winnipeg 14 12 26 32 18 30 II 
Regina & Saskatoon - - - - - 1 
Edmonton 37 37 - 38 38 2 
Calgary 13 13 - 14 3.4 - 
Vancouver 1/ 44 44 - 45 45 1 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Quebec 32 11 43 21 4 25 8 
Montreal 28 225 253 25 211 236 130 
Toronto 11 210 221 II 285 296 176 
Winnipeg 74 62 136 83 75 158 189 
Regina & Saskatoon - 3 3 - 3 3 5 
Edmonton - 54 54 62 62 38 
Calgary - 2 2 - 2 2 3 
Vancouver 1/ 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 

)J Including New Westainster. 
2J This total includes an estimate of 780,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 

time. 	This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific cities. 

j Less than three firms reporting this item, The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are Included in unclassified. 



12. 	BUTTER, CHEESE EGGS AND POULTRY MEAT IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 
Reported by Railway Companies 

with comparative figures fc I 

September 1, 19 

Sept. 1, 	Sept. 1, 	Sept. 1, 	Sept. 
1963 	1962 	1963 	1962 

IN TRANSIT 	 CREAMERY BUTTER 	CHEDDAR CHEESE 

	

- thousand pounds - 	- thousand pounds - 

C A N A D A 	 35 
	

266 	342 

Maritime Provinces 	- - 	 38 
Quebec 	 - - 	 - 
Ontario 	 - 35 	 114 	190 
Manitoba 	 - 38 	 - 
Saskatchewan 	 - - 	 - 	 - 
Alberta 	 - - 	 114 	114 
British Columbia 	- - 	 - 	 - 
At Principal Railway Terminals 	/ 
Montreal 	 - - 	 - 
Toronto 	 - - 	 - 	 - 
Winnipeg 	 - - 	 - 	 - 
Edmonton 	 - - 	 - 	 76 
Varouve, - 
IN raA.NsIT 	 EGGS 	POULTRY !€ 

- cases - 	- thousand pounds - 

C A N A D A 	 - 	1,800 	- 	100 

Mariime Provinces 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Quebec 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Ontario 	 - 	1 9 800 	- 	25 
Manitoba 	 - 	- 	- 	75 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	 - 	 - 
British Columbia 	- 	 - 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	- 	50 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	 - 

Al Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit" 

Average Net Weights per Carloads 	BUTTER CHEESE EGGS POULTRY MEAT  
lb. lb. cases lb. 

Domestic 	35 2 000 38,000 600 25,000 

Export 	44,800 38 2 000 600 25 2 000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TC04F. 

I 
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